CBAI Simultaneous Pairs
Thursday 6 March 2025, Masterpoints

Players
Fr Gerry Byrne & Kathleen Murphy
Brendan Dunne & Miriam Carbery
Ted Rooney & Gerald Preteau
Teddy Vaughan & Eleanor Hipwell
Denis Ellis & Conall McLoone
Phyllis Murphy & Marion Gallagher
Mary Hennessy & Rhona Sheil
Peter Sandys & John Costello
Michael Byrne & Paddy Corbett
Anna Carr & Margaret Farren
Mary McMahon & Angela Galligan
Donek Szenejko & Mary Timoney
Marybelle Murphy & Kieran Groeger
Murrough O'Rourke & John O'Connor
Ann Allen & Pat Bohan
Finola O'Connell & Ann Byrne
Anne McGlynn & Bernadette McDermott
Lorraine Barry & Denise Conlon
Ursula Daly & Ciaran Broadbery
Colette McHugh & Orla Maguire
Paula Oliver & Maria Callinan
Briege McShane & Orla Barry
Dave Terry & Sean Whelan
Fergus O'Connor & Tim O'Connell
Mary Fallon & Anne Blanche
Peter Markham & Betsy Carvill
Rachel Dockrell & Ethel Mulhern
Carmel Dunne & Bernie Ashe
Jo Byrne & Kathy Mitchell
Nuala Buckley & Nora Power
Eilish Slattery & Maura O'Brien
Tadhg Harrington & Grainne Murphy
Rory Timlin & Paul Scannell
Maura Beggy & Jean Smyth
Myles Fitzgerald & Liam Gaynor
Breda Scanlan & Phil Harnett
Sandra Peden & Linda Walsh
Joe Lupton & Joely Morgan
Valerie Cantwell & Paul Cantwell
William Herlihy & John Kinane
Rosemary Sexton & Lillian Houlihan
John Corcoran & Cathal Drohan
Patricia Muldowney & Helen O'Connor
Michael Whelan & Louanne Stafford
Emily Crimmins & Mel McCarthy
Margaret Martin & Anne Lynam
Claire Cronin & Joe O'Connor
Mary O'Keeffe & Anne Weir
Brenda Biggar & John Biggar
Carmel Dowdall & Evanne Lysaght
Marlene Corbett & Nuala Walsh

%
78.40
70.77
70.17
69.96
68.71
67.94
67.77
66.97
66.71
66.61
66.58
66.55
66.14
65.92
65.70
65.48
65.22
65.11
65.07
64.86
64.58
64.42
64.39
64.22
64.22
64.20
64.17
64.15
64.11
63.93
63.83
63.74
63.70
63.67
63.59
63.34
63.29
63.28
63.25
63.17
63.17
63.13
62.94
62.94
62.87
62.86
62.77
62.72
62.69
62.61
62.55
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Club
Graignamanagh BC
Athy Golf Bridge
Athy Golf Bridge
Blarney Golf Bridge Club
Dungloe Bridge Club
Raphoe
Fitzwilliam LTC
Fitzwilliam LTC
Graignamanagh BC
Sligo and Friends
Tradaree
Castleknock
Youghal Bay Bridge Club
Trim Castle Bridge Club
Curragh Bridge Club
Ballinhassig
Fishermans Bridge Club
Midland Bridge Club
Fossa Bridge Club
Cypress Novice
lona Bridge Club
Celbridge
Malahide Regional A
Galway Virtual Bridge
Fishermans Bridge Club
St. Crispin's
Castleknock
Athy Golf Bridge
Graignamanagh BC
Blarney Golf Bridge Club
Youghal Bay Bridge Club
Cork Bridge Club
Tribes Bridge Club
Trim Castle Bridge Club
Celbridge
Dun Laoghaire BC A
Trim Castle Bridge Club
Midleton
Ratoath Bridge Club
Cypress Novice
Cork Bridge Club
Dun Laoghaire BC A
Clondalkin Bridge Club
Sean Og's Bridge Club
Tradaree
Midland Bridge Club
Cork Bridge Club
Cork Bridge Club
Sligo and Friends
Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Graignamanagh BC

MPs
600
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596
594
592
590
588
586
584
582
580
578
576
574
572
570
568
566
564
562
560
558
556
554
552
550
548
546
544
542
540
538
536
534
532
530
528
526
524
522
520
518
516
514
512
510
508
506
504
502
500
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63
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67
68
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70
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74
75
76
77
78
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82
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84
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86
87
88
89
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91
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94
95
96
97
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101
102
103
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Angela Murphy & William Enright
Brege Kavanagh & Eileen Meghen

Mary C Murphy & Margaret O'Connor

Kitty Kelly & Michael Kelly

Alan O'Sullivan & Carol-Ann Cummins

Ailbhe Mealy & Vivienne Nealon
Mary Sheehy & Nuala Pope

Ann O'Connor & Mary Cremin
Alice O'Carroll & Pauline Daly
Kevin Murphy & Rena Harney
Catherine Mullins & Brid Commins
Clare Burke & Ann Davey

Mary Gilvarry & Mary O'Dowd
Eugene Gath & James Ward
Podge Ussher & Jo Ussher

John Burgess & Eugene Daly
Patrick Martin & Bill O'Hanlon
Frances Ronan & Tony Wilkinson
Marion O'Hanlon & Marion Hayes
Phil Stokes & Marianne Gorman
Melissa Brady & Anna Shalvey
Penny Pennefather & Mona Driscoll
Noreen Dunlea & Mervyn Whaley
Patrick Moran & Margaret Moran
Brian McMahon & Melissa O'Shea
Marie Keating & Imelda Duffy

Ger Foley & Finola Spillane
Michael Slator & Peter Doyle
Berna Treacy & Chris Healy

Mary Marrinan & Helen Dawson
Joan Cullen & Maureen Flanagan
Dara Voyles & Nicola O'Dowd
Michelle Moloney & Enda Glynn
Alison Blanchfield & Martha Kearns
David Pigot & Marie Hutton

Mary Murphy & Theresa Murphy
Rita Lacey & Tony Hughes

Ide Gavin & Orla Staunton

Louise Mitchell & Clodagh Walsh
Deirdre Walsh & George Hayes
Frances Boyle & Noirin Casey
Brendan O'Driscoll & Eithne Loftus
John Donnelly & Gerry Kyne
Nollaig Lucas & Eliz Sheehan
Noel Leonard & Anita Griffith
Marion McDonagh & Angela Kane
Josephine Mahon & Marian Brennan
Sue Kernan & Kieran Boyce
Margaret Kelleher & Gretta Plante
Kathleen Shaw & Maura Conway
John Boyle & Sandra McGinley
Doris Doyle & Richard Lister

62.40
62.37
62.22
62.22
62.21
62.19
62.01
62.01
61.92
61.91
61.89
61.57
61.57
61.57
61.54
61.39
61.38
61.36
61.32
61.28
61.21
61.20
61.14
61.01
60.81
60.79
60.57
60.48
60.35
60.35
60.30
60.27
60.20
60.15
60.11
60.05
60.05
60.04
59.93
59.88
59.83
59.81
59.75
59.74
59.67
59.63
59.62
59.58
59.55
59.52
59.48
59.30
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Ballinrobe Bridge Club
Cypress Masters

Sean Og's Bridge Club
Galway Virtual Bridge
Galway Virtual Bridge
Cypress Masters

Cypress A2.2

Clondalkin Bridge Club
Ratoath Bridge Club
Midland Bridge Club
Ratoath Bridge Club
Tribes Bridge Club

Sligo and Friends

Bridge Beo

Sean Og's Bridge Club
Blarney Golf Bridge Club
Tullamore

Malahide Regional A
Bridge Beo

Railway Union Bridge Club
Trim Castle Bridge Club
St. Crispin's

Railway Union Bridge Club
Regent Bridge Club (TOP)
Bridge Beo

Tradaree

Fossa Bridge Club

Leixlip Bridge Club
Ballinhassig

Cypress Al

Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Trim Castle Bridge Club
Sligo and Friends

Leixlip Bridge Club
Regent Bridge Club (TOP)
Ballinhassig

Leixlip Bridge Club
Railway Union Bridge Club
Tribes Bridge Club
Ballinhassig

Castleknock A
Castleknock

Castleknock A
Graignamanagh BC

Cork Bridge Club
Malahide Regional B
Bridge Beo

Cypress Novice

Youghal Bay Bridge Club
Midland Bridge Club
Dungloe Bridge Club
Sean Og's Bridge Club

498
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466
464
462
460
458
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454
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448
446
444
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440
438
436
434
432
430
428
426
424
422
420
418
416
414
412
410
408
406
404
402
400
398
396
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124
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Maurice Brosnan & Richard Walsh
Una Anders & Marie O'Connell
Des O'Sullivan & Maire O'Sullivan
Willie O'Brien & Bernie O'Sullivan

Paschal Browne & Margaret Cunningham

Justin Mulhall & Pat Cassidy
Jacinta Keenan & Blanaid Nally
Paula Finn & Breda Kinnane

Breda O'Connor & Adrienne Smith
Irene Ellis & Derek Howe

Frances Griffin & Helena Blessing
Maureen Egan & Mary Pierse-Kelly
Kay Clement & Linda O'Riordan
Dorothy Monaghan & Chris Twomey
Ephraim Purcell & Marie Kennedy
Alan Pinder & Anne Stewart
Clodagh Sweeney & Mary McDaid
John MacNamara & Tom Daly
Doreen Mclnerney & Pattie Ryan
Mary Linnane & Moira Flattery
Maura Croke & Edward Walsh

lan Baker & Lelia Warner

Michael McHugh & Niamh Feeney
Maria Rusu & Ena Souhan

Paul Cunningham & Sophie Cunningham

Donal O'Mearain & Hal Hosford
Helen Locke & Robyn Conway
Imelda Mulcahy & John Reville
Cally O'Donovan & Pat Bertolotti
Anne Benson & Anne Cavanagh
Brian Tobin & Seamus Carbery
Delphine Flynn & Colette Keating
Michael Byrne & Paul Bryan

Jean Hennebry & Cora Ryan

Stella Finn & Siobhan Goggin
Tommy Anderson & Kathleen Briody
Garry Leahy & Rita Leahy

Breege Connolly & Sean O'Neill
Adrienne Sheehan & Enda Young
Gerard Walsh & Carmel Daly
Gerry O'Neill & Kevin Dunne

Flor Coffey & Maura Ryan

Jimmy Gallagher & John Mc Ginley
Dave Noonan & Teresa Cowman
Tim Furlong & Robert Wolfe
Majella McDonald & Ita Stapleton
June Byrne & Lesley McMullan
Yvonne McLoughlin & Jo Doyle
James Egan & Sean McNamee
Martha Jones & Paul Swaine

Edna Kiel & Helene Lafferty

Hillary Williams & William O'Connor

59.30
59.05
59.03
59.03
58.98
58.97
58.81
58.79
58.74
58.72
58.71
58.64
58.59
58.57
58.49
58.47
58.46
58.45
58.44
58.43
58.41
58.34
58.33
58.24
58.04
58.01
57.94
57.91
57.89
57.89
57.87
57.85
57.85
57.81
57.75
57.74
57.62
57.62
57.60
57.60
57.53
57.52
57.51
57.39
57.38
57.32
57.30
57.22
57.20
57.19
57.17
57.11
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Slaney

Bridge Beo

Cork Bridge Club

Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Waterford Bridge Centre
Malahide Regional A
Regent Bridge Club (TOP)
Cork Bridge Club

Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Bridge Beo

Malahide Regional B
Cypress Al

Millstreet

Tullamore

Cypress A2.1

Dun Laoghaire BC A
Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Castleknock

Tullamore

Leixlip Bridge Club
Cypress Al

Ratoath Bridge Club

Trim Castle Bridge Club
Trim Castle Bridge Club
Galway Virtual Bridge

Dun Laoghaire BC A

St. Crispin's

Slaney

Ballinhassig

St. Crispin's

Athy Golf Bridge
Castleknock A

Cypress Al

Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
Youghal Bay Bridge Club
lona Bridge Club
Castleisland Bridge Club
Ballinrobe Bridge Club
Midleton

Castleisland Bridge Club
Leixlip Bridge Club
Fergus

Dungloe Bridge Club
Slaney

Dun Laoghaire BC A

Athy Golf Bridge

St. Crispin's

Cypress A2.1
Castleknock

Regent Bridge Club (TOP)
Ennistymon Bridge Club
Castleisland Bridge Club

394
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380
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376
374
372
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368
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352
350
348
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344
342
340
338
336
334
332
330
328
326
324
322
320
318
316
314
312
310
308
306
304
302
300
298
296
294
292



156
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165
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Sr Angela Cushen & Nuala Kay

Kay Falkner-Sheridan & lan Kingston
Maura Kyne & Marian Horkan
Margaret McDonagh & Teresa O'Shea
Ruth Clerkin & Mary McDonald

Ann O'Rourke & Kathleen Vaughan
Eileen McGowan & Maeve Digan
Veronica Fitzgerald & Helen Fitzgerald
Bernie Walsh & Anne Fitzsimons
Rosaleen Nolan & Patricia McCormack
Gina Greene & Anna Cabhill

Elizabeth O'Reilly & Pat Costello

Ron Carron & Maura G Moynihan
Matt Daly & Rita Darcy

Eileen Hogan & Kathleen Copeland
Geraldine McLoughlin & Maurice Quinn
Teresa Coyne & Kay Giblin

Pat Liston & Danny Liddy

Moira Roche & Billy O'Neill

Kate Hogan & Liam Kelly

Paul Waldron & Marian O'Connor
Teresa Farrell & Helen McDevitt

Una Carthy & Pauric Burke

Joe Geaney & David A Geaney

Susan O'Neill & Ronnie McCarthy
Christine Griffin & Mary Eivers

Shane Smyth & Piers Segrave-Daly
Michelle Berkery & Suzie Berkery
Margaret Fitzpatrick & Aidan Cleary
Mary Hurley & Anne Kinsale McCarthy
Mary Shanahan & Mary Rose Felle
Tom O'Neill & Joe Gleeson

Anne English & Kieran English

Peter Hunter & Nuala Prendergast

Mo Mullin & John Mullin

Alice O'Flynn & Eamon Keogh

Patricia Mahon & Paul Harrison

Pat Niland & Lucy Lawlor

Padraic Gallagher & Teresa Garvey
Peig Horkan & Betty Marshall

Mary Butler & Deirdre Walsh
Bernadette Murray & Frank Hayes
Maeve Pelly & Dorothy Nolan

Anne Hanifin & Catherine Walsh
Anne McGettigan & Claudia O'Flynn
Marie T. Kelly & Bernadette Zelman

57.11 Fishermans Bridge Club
57.10 Regent Bridge Club (TOP)
57.09 Castleknock A

57.06 Ennistymon Bridge Club
57.06 lona Bridge Club

56.97 Cypress Masters

56.93 Ratoath Bridge Club
56.88 Waterford Bridge Centre
56.86 Ballinhassig

56.78 Bridge Beo

56.74 Cypress A2.2

56.72 Sligo and Friends

56.72 Fossa Bridge Club
56.72 Clondalkin Bridge Club
56.71 Ratoath Bridge Club
56.69 lona Bridge Club

56.66 Clondalkin Bridge Club
56.61 Galway Virtual Bridge
56.59 Ballinhassig

56.52 Youghal Bay Bridge Club
56.50 Ballinrobe Bridge Club
56.46 Castleknock A

56.46 Raphoe

56.42 Castleisland Bridge Club
56.41 Ballinhassig

56.40 Trim Castle Bridge Club
56.36 Dun Laoghaire BC A
56.33 Sligo and Friends

56.24 Galway Virtual Bridge
56.17 Ballinhassig

56.13 Fossa Bridge Club
56.11 Cypress Masters

56.08 Regent Bridge Club (BAR)
56.03 Celbridge

56.00 Ballinrobe Bridge Club
55.99 Fitzwilliam LTC

55.98 Tullamore

55.92 Fitzwilliam LTC

55.91 Cypress A2.1

55.88 Castleknock A

55.79 Midland Bridge Club
55.76 Malahide Regional A
55.72 Dun Laoghaire BC A
55.72 Castleisland Bridge Club
55.65 Cypress Novice

55.64 Cypress Al
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290
288
286
284
282
280
278
276
274
272
270
268
266
264
262
260
258
256
254
252
250
248
246
244
242
240
238
236
234
232
230
228
226
224
222
220
218
216
214
212
210
208
206
204
202
200



